International Journal of Academic Research and Development
1157
International Journal of Academic Research and Development
ISSN: 2455-4197
Impact Factor: RJIF 5.22
Volume 2; Issue 5; September 2017; Page No. 1157-1158
Evaluation on hydrocarbon (HC) emission of compression ignition engine using Nano-particles as

Six types of test fuels are prepared by equally dispersing Iron
Oxide (Fe2O3) and Cobalt Oxide (Co3O4) nano particles in
mass fraction forming 10, 20, 30, 40, 50 and 60 ppm with
Jatropha biodiesel. To prepare the JBD10F10C test fuel, nano
particles Fe2O3 and Co3O4 of 10 ppm each, are added to the
Jatropha biodiesel and dispersed using an apparatus called
Ultrasonicator. An Ultrasonicator is used for equally
dispersing Fe2O3 and Co3O4 nano particles in Jatropha
biodiesel for nearly 1–1.5 hours before the start of the
experiment. The stability characteristic tests are carried out for
the test fuels in graduated test tubes and found stable for 3
days.
JBD20F20C, JBD30F30C, JBD40F40C, JBD50F50C,
JBD60F60C are prepared by same process. JBD10F10C is 10
ppm iron oxide nanoparticle and 10 ppm cobalt oxide nano
particle in blend of jatropha biodiesel. JBD20F20C is 20 ppm
iron oxide nanoparticle and 20 ppm cobalt oxide nano particle
in blend of jatropha biodiesel. JBD30F30C is 30 ppm iron
oxide nanoparticle and 30 ppm cobalt oxide nano particle in
blend of jatropha biodiesel. JBD40F40C is 40 ppm iron oxide
nanoparticle and 40 ppm cobalt oxide nano particle in blend of
jatropha biodiesel. JBD50F50C is 50 ppm iron oxide
nanoparticle and 50 ppm cobalt oxide nano particle in blend of
jatropha biodiesel. JBD60F60C is 60 ppm iron oxide
nanoparticle and 60 ppm cobalt oxide nano particle in blend of
jatropha biodiesel.
International Journal of Academic Research and Development
1158